


























































































Mr. Muhammad Sharif Phulpot 
SECTION OFFCER (RES-II) 

Finance Department 
(MEMBER) 

A 
Bid Evaluation Report (Technical) 	hn 

 

   

, 1. Name of Procuring Agency: FOOD DEPARMENT GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 INF-KRY- 1878/16 

a 	3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: FUMIGATION OF WHEAT "ON PERFORMANCE BASIS" 

4. Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOP PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: DAILY DAWN & JANG DATED 02.05.2016  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates 

 

  

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 	SEVEN (07) 

7. Total Bids Received: 	SIX (06)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  16.05.2016 at 3:00 PM  (Provide details in separ 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	TWO (02) (ANNEXURE-I)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

  

FOUR (04) (ANNEXURE-I) 

TO BE OPENED 20th  June 2016  

  

    

     

S No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered by the 

Bidder 
Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
acceptance/ 

rejectio 

for 

u 
Remarks 

(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

I M/S Jawed Fumigation 
Corporation -- Technically 

Qualified -- 

2. • 
M/S Adeel Pesticides & MFG Co. -- Technically 

Qualified -- 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

to form) 

(MUIIANIMAD-1"--BACIIAL RAIZ FP 
Director Food Sindh 

(CHAIRMAN) 

(DR. AKHLAQ AHM D) 
Director (PARC) 

Government of Pakis n 
(MEMBER) 

Bid Evaluation Reports/2015/E 



Bid Evaluation Repoirt (financial) 	
Y\Y\ 

 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: FOOD DEPARMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
I A- 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 INF-KRY- 1878/56 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: FUMIGATION OF WHEAT "ON PERFORMANCE BASIS" 

4. Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOP PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: 	DAILY DAWN, JANG & KAWISH DATED 02.05.2016  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

• 6. Total Bid documents Sold; 	SEVEN (07)  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 SIX (06)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  16.05.2016 at 3:00 PM  (Provide details in separa 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	TWO (02) (ANNEXURE-I)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 FOUR (04)_ (ANNEXURE-I)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	 20th  , JUNE 2016 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

e form) 

S 

No 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by the Bidder Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

for 
Remarks 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 6) (7) 

1.  
M/S Jawed Fumigation 

Corporation 
Rs. 110 per ton inside godown 
Rs.117 per ton outside (open) 

-- Rs. I 70.000 (NI) 

Acce 
lowest 

Technically 
Qualified 

med as a 
and 

-- 

2.  M/S Adeel Pesticides & MFG Co. Rs.125 per ton inside godown 
Rs. 135 per ton outside (open) -- Rs. 195.500 (No 

As a highest 
Technically 
Qualified 

but 

-- 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Mr. Muhammad Sharif Phul 
SECTION OFFCER (RES-II) 

Finance Department 
(MEMBER) 

(DR. AKHLAQ AHM D) 

Director (PARC) 
Government of Pakis n 

(MEMBER) 

 

(MUIIANIMAD BACHAL RAIIEPOTO) 

Director Food Sindh 
(CHAIRMAN) 

 

Bid Evaluation Reports/2015/E 



A 

O 

N = 

C 

4 

O 

C 

F
u
m

ig
a

ti o
n
 o
f  W

h
e

a
t S

to
c
ks

 w
ith

  

A
lu

m
in

i u
m

 P
hosp

ha
de

 T
a
b
l e

t @
 

3  T
a

b
le

ts
 pe

r M
3

  im
p
o
rt ed  fro

m
 

C
h
in

a
 in

s
id
e
 th
e
 go

d
o

w
n
. 

T
h
e
 w

h
e

a
t sto

ck
s
 sto

re
d
  o

u
ts

id
e

 

th
e
 w

a
re

ho
u
se

s (o
p
e
n
) w

ith
  

A
lu

m
i n

u
m

 P
ho

s p
h

a
de 

T
a

b
l e

ts
/M

e
thy

l  

B
ro

m
i d

e
(C

11313 r)(T
arpa

u
lin

s
 w

ill  

h
e
 pro

v
i d

e
d
  b
y
 th

e
 F

o
o

d
  

D
e
p

a
rt m

e
n

t) 

E
a
rn

e
s
t M

o
n

ey 

C
o

m
p

o
n

en
t 

-F
u
m

ig
a

ti o
n

 sheets
 sealing

. 

-S
a

n
d

 w
ith

  cotto
n B

ags 

-D
elta

 M
eth

rin
e
 w

ith de
livery

 syt: 

-P
h osp

h
in

e
 T

ablets 

-T
ransporta

ti o
n

 and  lab ou
r chargs . 

-S
e
rvice C

h arges/  L abour 

-G
S
T

 @
16%

 

-P
A

R
C

  S
u p

e
rvisio

n
 charges 

-Incom
e T a

x
 (a),
 10

%
 4-  G

S
1K

*  /4/  
T

O
T

A
L
  

-F
u

m
igatio

n
 sheets

 sealing
/Tar p

.stit: 

-S
a

n
d

 w
ith

  cotto
n
 B

a g. 

-D
elt a

 M
ethri n

e
 w

ith  d e
livery

 s yt: 

-P
hos p

h
in

e
 T

abl ets/M
ethyl  B

ro
m

ide 

-T
rans porta

tio
n

 and labou
r ch arges 

-S
e

rvice C
h arges /  L a

bour 

-G
S

T
  @

 16%
  

-P
A

R
C

  S
up

e
rvi s

o
n
 ch arges 

-T
ar p

a
u

line Stitch
i ng C

har ges 

-Incom
e
 Ta

x a
  10%

  rV
ey

o
R

g y
 

T
O

T
A

L
 

= 
n" ea 

1 

= 

.-... 
NJ 

1 a 
3..... 

‘I  7  

F.  

%owe 

gggggggSggS 

-R
s
.
 

•••• 	
p
 ton 

-R
s .
 

0
9

..,o
 p
 ton 

-R
s.
 

/
es 	

p
 ton 

-R
s
 

3
9

..o
 p
 ton 

-R
s.
 

o4
.•ey p

 ton 
-R

s.
 

.7
.4

2
0
 p t on 

R
s. 	

p
 ton 

-R
s .
 /O

r rim
 p.ton 

-
 Rs

2
5

•%,"
  r.ton 

-R
s. 	

P
.ton 

- R
s 	

p
 ton 

-R
s.
 

doe
ran

r
p
 ton 

-R
s.
 

A, 	
p

 ton 
-R

s.
 

4
5

 ,aap ton 
-R

s.
 (24

..,o
p
 ton 

-R
s.
 

jp
.a

e
r p

 ton 
-R

s. 	
p
 ton 

-R
s .
 

/0
  -49e,
 

 p.ton 
-R

s.
 

453-.0 p
ion 

-R
s.2•C

dr
  0 .
 
 

M
/s

 A
d

eel P
esticid

e
 &

  

M
a

n
u

factu
ring

 C
o
.. 

ra
te

 o
ffe

red
. 

4.: 

, 
' 

F

AF“ 1 0F 

-R
s. /3

.4 er p
 ton 

-R
s./e

•
 bO

 p
 ton 

-R
s.
 fp

 „p
e

r p
 ton 

-R
s.4

S
. dgerp

 ton 

-R
s.
 

2
1 ,...p ton 

-R
s. 	

p
 ton 

R
s. •••• 	

p
 ton 

-R
s. /0

...00
p
 ton 

-R
s.
 

r"
 	

n
 ton  

-R
s.
 

i 
P

.ton 

-  Rs.2-t  •CP  
-R
s
 /0

 „H
i p

 ton 

-R
s.
 

/a
.
 

p
a
 p
 ton

 
-R

s.
 

4
S

re
o
p

 t on 
-R

.s.2
.f. .cpp ton 

-R
s.
 

r. 	
p
 ton 

-R
s.
 

.- 	
p

 ton 
-R

s. /0
.
 

so
 p.ton 

-R
s. 	

p
 ton 

-R
s. "" 	

p
 io

n
  

M
/s J a

w
ed

  F
u

m
ig

a
tio

n
 

C
o

r p
o

ra
tio

n
 

ra
te

 o
ff ered

. 

R
s.I1

3
 pe
r
 to

n
 

(R
up

e
e
s one hundr e

d
 th

irteen 

o
n

ly
 pe

r ton) 

R
s .12

1
 

p
e

r t o
n

 

(R
up

e
e
s one h undred  tw

enty
 one 

o
n
ly

 p
e
r ton) 

M
/s

 A
d

eel  P
esticid

e
 &

  

M
an

u
fact u

rin
g

 C
o
. 

L
a

s
t y

e
a
r a

p
p

ro
ved

  ra
t e

 :- 



A_ 

N 	AV\V)n),A5I-t 

NUN VIES Of ME  PURCHASE COMMITTEE MELTING 
HELD ON 201h  JUNE 2016 (Financial Proposals)  

The meeting' of Purchase Committee was held to consider and deeide tender 
opened on 10..tb.2016, (Technical Proposals) regarding Fumigation service "ON PERtORNIANCE BASIS", 

as per working paper circulated vide notice of meeting dated 17.06.2016. 

The following attended the meeting:- 

1 	Muhammad Bachal Rahepoto 	 -In Chair 

Director, 
Food Department 
Government of Sind!' 
Karachi, 

2. Dr. Akhlag Ahmad, 
Director, 
Pakistan At2riculture Iceeakeli 
Government of Pakistan, 
Karachi.  

3. Mr. Muhammad Sharil 
Section Officer (Res-II), 
Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, 
Karachi.  

2. Opening the discussions, die Chairman ‘‘eleonted the purtkipauts and apprised theta 
that the Department, will procure 1.100 Million Tons wheat out of current Crop-2016 against the target 
fixed b) Government. The same was procured by the Department and holding carry over whea. stocks of 
more than 0.400 Million tons as such increasing total availability to 1.500 million tons valuing to 
Rs 48.750 billion approximately. Currently due to bumper wheat crop in the country and overall carry 
over wheat stocks coupled with the low open market rates. As such until the market forces all 	release 

of wheat, it is expedient to take all the precautionary measures for the safety & security of the 
Government wheat stocks till their clearance from the godowns. The committee was apprised that the 
department does not have expertise for fumigating the wheat stocks to get fumigating wo -k through 

technical personal for giving guarantee for security of inside & outside of stocks. 

3. 	The Committee was informed that tender for fumigation of wheat stocks by providing all the 
required services as well as stores by firm itself "ON PERFORMANCE / RESULT ORIENTED BASIS". 

Accordingly the tender was floated in accordance of SPPRA Rules, (Technical & Financial Proposals) 
the Technical Proposals, which was opened on 16.5.2016 in the presence of parties / firms. However, the 
said proposals have been forwarded under letter dated 18.5.2016 at Annexure-I to Director 
PARC/FQSRI, Karachi, to accord necessary technical evaluation. Sofar financial proposals will remain 
in custody of the Food Department till the receipt of Technical Evaluation Report. However, the PARC 
fu shed evaluation report vide letter dated 30.05.2016 at Annexure-II and recommended to following 
1ms/companies, as "Technically Qualified ". The same were also placed before the committee for 

cessary decisions. 

M/s Jawed Fumigation Corporation. 
(ii) 
	

M/s Adeel Pesticides & Manufacturing Co. 

4. 	 The Purchase Committee have opened Financial Proposals to the above named firms 7 
Companies. Accordingly the comparative statement was prepared at the time of opening and also placed before the 

lender tY11.104•10 



fi 

  

• u, ltiitce  for appropriate dccLiottS Auucaure 111. Jular, four Finals/ Cutitpaitius "As Technically Dist' 
,_;.vere returned their sealed envelopes of Financial Proposals by the Purchase Committee through a let 
..‘,20.06.2016 at Annexure-IV. 

aliticd" 

1-  dated 

5. 	 The position of financial proposals opened on 20.06.2016 emerged as under:- 

  

   

Componeut Break-up 
M/s Adeel Pesticide & 

Manufacturing Cu 
rate offered. 

M/s Jawed Fumigation 
Corporation 
rate offered. 

i. 	Fumigation 
of 	Wheat 
Stocks 	with 
Aluminium 
Phosphade 
Tablet @ 3 
Tablets 	per 
M3 imported 
from 	China 
inside 	the 

_godown. 

-Fumigation sheets sealing. 
-Sand with.coton Bags 
-Delta Methrine with delivery ii) t: 
-Phosphine Tablets 
-Transportation and labour charges. 
-Service Charges/labour 
-GST (016% 
-PARC Supervision charges 
income Tax 10% + GST @IP% 
TOTAL 

-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs 08.00 p ton 
-Rs. 10.00 p ton 
-Rs. 39.00 p ton 
-Rs. 06.00 p ton 
-Rs. 27.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs. 10.00 p.toii 
-Rs. 25.00 p ton 

-Rs 13.00 p ton 
-Rs 10.00 p ton 
-Rs. 10.00 p ton 
-Rs. 45.00 p ton 
-Rs. 22.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs. 10.00 	p.ton 
-Rs. 	- 	0 ton 

-Rs. 125.00p.ton -Rs. 110.000 p.ton 

ii. 	The wheat stocks 
stored outside the 
warehouses (open) 
with 	Aluminium 
Phosphade 
Tablets/Methyl 
Bromide(CH3Br)( 
Tarpaulins will be 
provided 	by 	the 
Food Department) 

iii, Lamest Money 

-Fumigation sheets sealing/Tarp.stit: 
-Sand with colon Bag. 
-Delta Methrine with delivery syt: 
-Phosphine Tablets/Methyl 
Bromide 

-Transportation and labour cli.ages 
-Service Charges/labour 
-GST (4) 16% 
-PARC Supervison charges 
-Tarpuline Stitching Charge., 
- Income Tax 10% + GST (e-i ,  i ou,. 

-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs. 08.00 p ton 
-Rs. 10.00 p ton 
-Rs. 43.00 p ton 
-Rs. 06.00 p ton 
-Rs. 30.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs. 10.00 p ton 
Rs 	03.00 p ton 

- Rs 	25.00 p ton 

	

Rs. 	p ton  

	

Rs 	p ton  

-Rs. 	21.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	10.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	10.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	45.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	21.00 p ton 
-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs. 	- 	p ton 
-Rs. 	10.00 p ton 
- 	- 
- 	- 

TOTAL its. 135,00 	o toil Rs. 117.00 o ton 

Rupees 1.200 miliion Rupees 2.000 milikiii 

Note: - The above offered laws including ill .1 nags and Its. 10/- per Ion "As Service 	ges " by PARC. 

6. 	 However, the lowest rates offered by' the bidder are competitive and decreas d 2.98% 
from last year approved rates as per detailed below : - 

SR.No. PARTICULARS 
LAST YEAR 

CURRENT YEAR  
LOWEST RATE - (+) INCREASE 

RATE - 2014-15 
2015-16 (-) DECREASE 

(i)  Fumigation (Inside Godown) 113.00 per ton 110.00 per ton (-) 2.65% 
(ii)  Fumigation Outside (Open) 121.00 per ton 117.00 per ton (-) 3.31% 

Therefore, it was decided by the purchase committee during the meeting that :- 

Award Contract to M/s Jawed Fumigation Corporation. being lowest bidder at lie rate of 
Rs.110/-per ton (Rupees One hundred Ten only) inside godowns and Rs.117/- per t n (Rupees 
One hundred seventeen only) outside (open) including all Taxes and Rs.l0/- per ton 	s Service 
Charges" by PARC, with all required materials / stores offered in the tender at d shall be 
fumigated of wheat stocks stored of designated districts of Karachi/ Hyderabad / M rpurkhas / 
Suldcur / Larkana Regions. 

The company shall be responsible to all the terms & conditions of the tender as'1 

includingincluding guarantee of safety of wheat stocks for Nine months including rodent control. 

1,11.•Uuol 



• 

Mr. Muhammad Sharif Phul 
SECTION OFFCER (RES-II) 

Finance Department 
(MEMBER) 

(AltIHANIMAD BACHAL RAHEPOTOr 
Director Food Sindh 

(CHAIRMAN) 

(DR. AKELAQ AH AD) 
Director (PAR 

Government of Pak' tan 
(MEMBER) 

 

Monthly inbpection of stocks shall be cwrik.',.1 out jointly by a tenni wnsl:,l►► tg of win 
of company, Food Department 4.1c. Pakistan Agriculture Research Council, and 
of satisfaction shall be issued by PARC. 

Payment shall be made to the Company/Firm subject to verification through next Inspec 
received from Committee as discussed in sub para (c). 

Company shall be responsible for warranty of Nine (09) months that in the event ►  
unsatisfactory results, they are bound to re-fumigate at its own expenses without ch,  
extra cost to the department. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the Chair's. 

 

c,  

d,  

e,  

Si:OlatiVes 

certificate 

ion report 

f noticing 
rging any 

ruo,liati4.1.1,1S/ 



A
ir
 co

m
p

re
s
s
o

r w
ith

  G
enerator 

Cc) w 

CO 
0 
(0 
'0 

!P, 

Sprayer • 4 

Ftimignnt 

(11q) 

-n 

U) 
D_ 
: 

0 

—4 

3 
Cu 

0 
CO 
ra  

CD 

DI 

aa
aa

w
  u

o
ip

a
l a

a
  E

lI
d
 

co 

O M
9U

9J
d

o
  a

pu
ei

d
ep

ov
  

em
au

ar
  r

oj
  ()

w
id

e  
I O

N  

0 

rD 
CD 

:a
p

p
l o

as
ui

  p
e
lu

o
0

  

A
m
in

)
 l e

e
n

  a
u

e
l h

il
e A

l o
d
 

CT) 

C) 

CD 
CD 

C.11 

CD 
cD 

CD 
r 

CD ND 

) 
r 

ii
ee

LI
M

) 
0

0
0

0
0

8
 

J o
 a

w
e

N
  

pa
U

q
1J

OW
  i

O
N

  

r1 

ND 

01 

CD 

I-
a
in

x
a
u

u
v
  

Cr( 

N) 
rV 
CD 

-16 

O 
Cn r) rn N r. • ) 

01 
CD 
CD 
CD 

N.) 
CD 
CD 
crt 

ro 

CT 

N- D 

9
u

o
ilu

e
w

 IO
N

  
2a

lc
i e

l 
d
1
V

 I 

CD 

3 

P
a

W
le

n
0

 I O
N

 

.a
u

e
a

lo
  w

n
n
o
m

  

(13 

sa
!i
l s

n
p
u

i  J
e
  

;s
a
d
  0

3
U

P
d

  S
A

N
 

p
a
w

i e
n
o
  p

N
  

-n 

pa
w
ie

n
0
  l

o
N

 

Cn 

0) 
CD 
0 

`:1
!1 31

1e
A

  u
oR

ei
l s

!t 3
e
N

 I 

co 
O 

7.3 
• 

O 
0") 

CD 
—). 

--a. 

0) 
N) 
CD 

r 

. 1 

C.11 
CD 

CD 

(71 



f Lvii 

Food Quality 8k Safety Re.t)c.:d1 ch Institute 
Southern-zone Agricultural Research Centre 

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH COUNCIL 

F.No.4-1/ 2011/ S.Food/GSR1/ 

Senior Budget 1st Accounts Officer 
Food Department, 
Government of Sindh, 
KARACHI 

Subject: Tenders f4Jr 	Proi.ostills fur  

.:SLJ May, 2u 6 

Reference to your letter No. BA-III/Food/Fumigation/2015-16 'ated lb 

May, 2016 on the subject cited above, regarding technical evalt .tion of 

participating firms for fumigation of wheat stock in Sindh on the basis of 

information provided by the firms in the submitted annexed docum ts. The 
summary of the scrutiny is presented in (Annexure-I). 

It is evident that M/s Adeel Pesticides and MFG Co. and M s Jawed 
Fumigation Corp. have sufficient experience and infrastructure. 

These firms are registered from Department of Plant Protection rid they 

have already applied for renewal (copies are enclosed) in their profile and hey also 

have provided the satisfactory performance certificate from Entomologist of 
Department of Plant Protection, Seaport, Karachi. 

M/s Jawaria Fumigation did not apply for renewal of their expired 

registration from Dept. of Plant Protection as a commercial fumigator an• they do 
not have any experience of grain commodity fumigation in warehouse. 

M/s Star Industries Pest Control Services and M/s Prince Pes Control 

Services are less experienced firms and both of them do not have the ufficient 

infrastructure while M/s Pakistan Fumigation Corp. did not submit the etails of 
their infrastructure. 

It is therefore recommended that M/s Adeel Pesticides & MFG Co. and 

M/s Jawed Fumigation Curp. should be considered as technically qualified firms for 
fumigation of wheat stocks in Sindh. 

(DK. AKHLAQ AHM D) 

Director FQSRI, SARC, PARC 



• 

/fin be-e5WrYt- - 

I'd() 	 I twilytilioti., '01) It) 

GOVERNMENT OF SIN H 
FOOD DEPARTMENT 

tiara chi dated the I7th M y 

—re 

To, 
Director, 

FQSRUPARC, 
Karachi University 
A Karachi. 

Sutajoqt:- 	TENDER'S FOR TECHNICAL PROPOSALS FOR FUIMGATION  OF WHEAT fOCKs. 

am directed o refer to the subject noted above. 

• The departm nt invited of tender in respect of fumigation of wheat stocks 
''On Pierturioance Basis he following parties/firms have participated in the tender's 
openpiit on 16.$.2016 	:00 m, (Technical Proposals) under the C;hairm nship of 

Director Food indh, ho ver, the same Proposals are sent herewith (in or ginal) at 

Anne)cure-1,11 &III for ev 	ation. 

1. M/s Prince PaqControl Services. 
2. M/s Adeel Pes idet & MFG Co. 

3. M/s,Star, Indu 	es Karachi. 

4. M/s Jawed Fumigation 

5. M/s Javairia Fumigation 
6. M/s Pakistan Fumigation Co( oration 

It is thefefore, requested to accord necessary technical e aluation 
eacii.case, so as thl department can place the same before Procurement C immittee 

for further deciding theibids. 

C4\ (NOOR 
.• 	 Seri 

EnCIOSurvS:  

1. Pilou tJu. 	ru 46 4 r..,ue Nu. 01 to 93 
1:14ge 	87 5.  Page No. 01 to 25 

i•.3. Page 	p.iQX443 53 6.  Page No. 01 to 51 
• : 5 

C. C.' 

'4. ..P.S; t.o. ecrtary FUud Hindi t\cilachl  
75. PA. • " 'rector Food Sindh, Karachi. 
f•,6. AllN 1 ers of the Procurement Conimitkic.. for inturniation. 

I enact Fuiiiisatiuoi 

LA 
Accounts fficer 

7 



0 

0 

-:
 

i)
6.

1 
pa

nc
u

d
d

it  
J

IM
(
 V
r
i l

 



I. P.S. to Minister Food, Government of Sindli, Karachi. 

2. P.S. to Secretary Food, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

9/J 

M/s Star Industries, 
Pest Control, 
Room No.332, 3'4  Flour, Tin& A 

Hasrat Mohani Road, 
Karachi.  

Ph:# 021-32413932.  

- 
ism-111f1.00.)117Ut.ituA WW2 1)-16 
GOVERNMENT OF SIND 

FOOD DEPARTMENT 
iL'arachi, dated the 20th  June 2 10 

1,1 Javairia Ftalikation 
Address: Room 4 723, 7'' Fleur, 
Trade Avenue Hasrat Moliani Road 
Ph # 021-36980974 
Cell # 03003741372 

Karachi 

3, M/s Prince Pest Conti 01 Serb ices, 
Suip No: 21-B 3rd Floor Writers Chamber, 
Mumtaz Hassan Road, 
Off: 1.1.Chundrigar Road, 
Karachi 
Ph# 021-32422676  

4, M/s Pakistan Fumigation Corporate 
609-611, Muhammad House, 
I.I. Chundrigar Road, Post Box 4749 
Karachi,  
Ph# +92 (21) 3241 3o44 +92 (21) 3241 498i,  

+92 (21) 3241 4268  
Fax # + 92 (21) 3242 8652  
E mail: pfc609azmail.corn  

SUBJECT:- TENDER FOR FUNIICATION of WHEA1 S  

Refer to your Technical / Financial Offers submitted un 16th  May 

the subject above and to inform that your firm have not Technically qualifie 
report of Pakistan Agriculture Research Council (PARC) vide their letter No. 

1/2011/ S.Food/GSRI/ dated 30th  May 2016 (copy enclosed). Your financial pr 

hereby returned by the Purchase Committee, during the meeting held on 20th  Jun 

1.00 PM , as Der Provision of SPPRA Rules 46-2(h). 

2016 on 
, as per 
.No. 4- 
posal is 
2016 at 

(Enclused Financial Proposal). 
4(-) 014 

(INIU11A111MAD BA HAL RAHE1 OTO) 
DIRECTOR FOOD SINDH / CHAI MAN 

OF THE COMMITTEE 

Coq )rward,•11 fur lieces's4tr 	to :- 

I. The Director (Enforcement) SPPRA Karachi, \\ ith  retitii.:A to place the :.auto in vvebsite. 



e f LIST OF PARTICIPATION IN RESPECT OF TENDER'S OF 
FUMIGATION ON 20.06.2016 @ 1:00 PM 

(FINANCIAL PROPOSALS) 

A‘6)r-N t/aAl 

NAME OF BID1 SR.NO 

/6/exfP4- f,/a/  

1 /x4.Z:Vi 

2
joile-cl- 

Va-k)s-1-2-- v)uv1/4,y 

3  3te-; ids,___ _ 

4 	,4,51/' 074// 
i /91/4-41,4 -1., 

5 42T-/A/CE _frsraz 

? 1̀.  ffYY,  
6 

i)`) VA /4'A" 4; 

CPC L'71C9 f( 

7 

8 

ERS SIGNATURE CONTACT NO:- 

i'17.47;c;•.r 

Submitted: Note Sheet E 

OP] 297,9,0 /11a11-1 

opLs 72_ei 

c:533M.-c=3 Li vt Lt.G. 

0322 ,18'5,1951- 

02,2/—S,22 6.6V c)_ 

all a D- W.13kaso 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
FOOD DEPARTMENT 

NOTIFI 

No: S.O. (G) Food (6-39) 2015-16: In supersessi 
dated 27.01.2014 , the Government of Sindh has b 
under Rule 7 & 8 of Sindh Public Procurement 
immediate effect, in respect of Tender of Fumigationi 

ATION 

of this department's Notification of even 
n pleased to constitute the procurement co 

date) in below formati ules 2010 (upto 
of Wheat Stocks. • 

1. 	Director Food Sindh 
II. 	Representative of FinAnce Department 

(not below BS-17 offider) 

Representative of PA 
(not below BS-17 offi 

Chairrna 

Member 

Member 

TERMS OF REFERENCES (TOR): 

2. 	
The committee will act as per relevant :rovisions of the Sindh Public Procurement 

2010 for the bidding process for public procurement i tUt,Food Department. 
ules 

SAJJAD HUSSAIN ABBASI 
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SIND 

NO.SO(G)Food (6-39) 2015-16 

Copy to:- 

Karachi dated the 26th  Apri1,2016 

14. The Secretary. Finance Department Govt. o Sindh Karachi. 
15. The Account General Sindh, Karachi. 
16. The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi. 
17. The Director, Food, Sindh, Karachi. 
18. The Director, Pakistan Agriculture Research Council (PARC), Karachi. 
19. The Addl: Director Food (F&A). 
20. The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary Sindh, Karachi. 
21. The Section Officer 	  (All) Food Department. 
22. The Deputy Director Food, Karachi/ Hyderabad/ Mirpurkhas/ Sukkur/ Larkana.  23. 

The Superintendent Sindh Government Printing Press, Karachi with the request to publish 
„the Notification in the next issue of Gazette. 

24. The P.S to Minister Food, Sindh, Karachi. 
25. 

The P.S to Secretary information & Technol9gy Department, Govt. of Sindh. Karachi. 
26. The P.S to Secretary Food, Sindh, Karachi. 

g • 4• /-6 

(ZAHID AHMED RAH 
SECTION OFFICER (G) 

JO) 

number 
m ittee 

n with 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

